Whispering Pines Nudist Resort Membership Application 1114 Sun Street - Ocean Isle Beach, NC 28469 Telephone: 910-287-6404

CONTACT THE WHISPERING PINES OFFICE AND ARRANGE A VISIT PRIOR TO COMPLETING THIS APPLICATION. REFERENCES AND/OR A BACKGROUND CHECK MAY BE REQUIRED

EFFECTIVE MAY 1, 2017 FIRST YEAR MEMBERSHIP IS \$650.00, REVERTS TO \$500.00 SUBSEQUENT YEARS

AANR MEMBERSHIP - COUPLE: \$103 (ADDITIONAL/REQUIRED)
AANR MEMBERSHIP - SINGLE: \$54 (ADDITIONAL/REQUIRED)

HOW DID YOU HEAR ABOUT WHISPERING PINES?
TYPE OF MEMBERSHIP REQUESTED: COUPLE FAMILY SINGLE
NAME: (Please Print)
ADDRESS:
STATE: ZIP
EMAIL ADDRESS:
(For free newsletter subscription - Please Print) TELEPHONE (Home)
TELEPHONE (Cell)
AANR MEMBERSHIP #
(If you are not an AANR member, leave the above line blank and include the appropriate AANR dues along with your Whispering Pines annual dues upon final approval)
HAVE YOU EVER BEEN CONVICTED OF ANYTHING OTHER THAN A MOVING TRAFFIC VIOLATION? Yes: No: If "yes" please state the conviction.
Please read our entire POLICY on http://www.whisperingpinesnudistresort.com/Club_Policy_PDF.pdf
□Whispering Pines is a clothing optional, family oriented nudist resort. Your behavior
must be conducive to a family atmosphere at all times. Proper attire is required in clubhouse. Women should be nude. Or, a shirt or wraps are allowed. No provocative

clothing. If you have to ask, it probably is. Men must be nude or in shirts. No shorts or

slacks. Please do not put yourself or the management in a situation where you may be asked to change or leave.

Whispering Pines Nudist Resort, LLC has ZERO TOLERANCE for any overt physical and/or verbal sexual behavior, excessive alcohol abuse or use of any illegal substances of any kind. You will be asked to leave the property immediately with no refund and will be denied future access to the property for life. No exceptions.

NO CELL PHONES or any device capable of capturing images will be used inside the gated pool area without prior permission from Management.

The pool area is NUDE ONLY. Common sense always prevails in certain situations, such as covering one's self to prevent sun burn.

No one is allowed in the pool or hot tub unless they are nude.

Please dispose of all trash and cigarette butts/ashtrays in the appropriate containers provided.

For your safety and personal health it is requested that you shower prior to entering the pool or hot tub.

Keep your site clean and dispose of all trash before leaving the grounds.

Do not leave personal items around the pool area. We are not responsible for your lost, damaged or stolen property.

NO CAMERAS are allowed in the public areas of Whispering Pines property.

THIS AGREEMENT WILL AUTOMATICALLY RENEW EACH YEAR FROM THE DATE OF APPROVAL AND CAN BE CANCELLED AND/OR WITHDRAWN OR MODIFIED AT ANY TIME FOR ANY REASON AT THE SOLE DESCRETION OF WHISPERING PINES NUDIST RESORT, LLC WITHOUT NOTICE OR RECOURSE TO THE MEMBER. WHISPERING PINES NUDIST RESORT, LLC RESERVES THE RIGHT TO DECLINE OR CANCEL ANY APPLICATION AND/OR MEMBERSHIP AT ANY TIME AND FOR ANY REASON THAT IS DEEMED NOT IN THE BEST INTEREST OF WHISPERING PINES NUDIST RESORT, LLC. ALL DECISIONS BY WHISPERING PINES NUDIST RESORT, LLC ARE FINAL AND ABSOLUTE. WPNR, LLC AND/OR JOHN & JILL FRICK WILL NOT BE HELD RESPONSIBLE IN ANY WAY FOR INJURY OR DEATH THAT OCCURS WHILE ON THE PROPERTY OF THIS RESORT, NOR WILL THE RESORT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR LOST, DAMAGED OR STOLEN ITEMS.

BY SIGNING THIS AGREEMENT, WE (I) AGREE TO ADHERE TO WHISPERING PINES NUDIST RESORT, LLC POLICY AND HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE THAT WE (I) HAVE READ AND/OR RECEIVED A COPY OF THESE POLICIES.

SIGNATURE	DATE,	/	/
SIGNATURE	DATE	/	/

PLEASE RETURN THIS ENTIRE 2 PAGE DOCUMENT ALONG WITH A PHOTOCOPY OF A STATE ISSUED PHOTO ID. INCOMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE DISCARDED WITHOUT NOTICE. PLEASE KEEP A COPY OF THIS DOCUMENT FOR YOUR PERSONAL RECORDS.

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

